Mundelein Park & Recreation District

Connecting the Community http://www.mundeleinparks.org



NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE USE

July 27, 2016

MEDIA CONTACT:

Margaret Resnick, Executive Director, Mundelein Park & Recreation District, 847-388-5458, mresnick@mundeleinparks.org
Christa Lawrence, Marketing Specialist, Mundelein Park & Recreation District, 847-388-5455, clawrence@mundeleinparks.org

PARK DISTRICT RECOGNIZES LOCAL BUSINESSES' HOMETOWN PRIDE

Mundelein Park District issues resolution for MacLean Fogg volunteers

Mundelein, Illinois—MacLean Fogg employees (www.macleanfogg.com) were formally recognized by the Board of Commissioners of Mundelein Park & Recreation District (www.mundeleinparks.org) for their recent volunteer project beautifying a section of Keith Mione Community Park. "We want to recognize the over 30 employees from Maclean-Fogg Company who unselfishly donated their time and talent on a Saturday morning to clean up Bull Creek at Community Park," said Park District Board President, Bob Knudson. "We are grateful for their outstanding service to Mundelein Park District."

Maclean Fogg Recognition July 27, 2016 Page Two

Thousands of visitors enjoy activities at Community Park (1401 N. Midlothian Road) every year; including baseball, soccer, tennis, sledding, ice skating, and more and is home to Mundelein Community Center, Park View Health & Fitness Center, Big & Little Child Development Center, Spray Park and Barefoot Bay Family Aquatic Center.

MacLean-Fogg is a global enterprise that engineers, manufactures, and distributes products for the automotive and power utility marketplaces worldwide and is headquartered in Mundelein, IL USA..

#

PHOTO INFORMATION

Pictured left to right: Mundelein Park District Commissioners Pat McGrath, Jesse Ortega, Kevin Dolan, Wally Frasier, Bob Knudson, MacLean Fogg representative Mike Freitas and Ryan Shannon, Superintendent of Parks Derek Solberg and MacLean Fogg representative Drew Ammons.

